

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023
With
R/ELECTION APPLICATION NO. 5 of 2023
In
ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023
With
R/ELECTION APPLICATION NO. 7 of 2023
In
ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023
With
R/ELECTION APPLICATION NO. 17 of 2023
In
ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023

=====

RAJENBHAI SHANKARBHAI SOLANKI (RAJU SOLANKI)

Versus

JITENDRABHAI SAVAJIBHAI VAGHANI (JITU VAGHANI)

=====

Appearance:

MR PUNIT B JUNEJA(3972) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. SAHIL M SHAH(6318) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR. VISHRUT R JANI(6696) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

SHIVANG P JANI(8285) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 11/08/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Mr. Akash Singh, learned advocate for Mr. Punit B. Juneja, learned advocate for the petitioner submits that application under Order-7 Rule-11 has been filed by the respondent no.5 - independent candidate and reply to that application is in process and will be filed within few days.

At the same time, application has been filed by the

respondent nos.2 to 4 for deleting them from the main petition, as well as, handing over them the EVM, which has been kept in the strong room.

Mr. Singh, learned advocate for the petitioner further submits that upon instructions, if necessary he will file reply to the said applications.

Stand over to ***29th September, 2023.***

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...