

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023****With
R/ELECTION APPLICATION NO. 5 of 2023
In
R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023****RAJENBHAI SHANKARBHAI SOLANKI (RAJU SOLANKI)****Versus****JITENDRABHAI SAVAJIBHAI VAGHANI (JITU VAGHANI)****Appearance:****MR PUNIT B JUNEJA(3972) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR. SAHIL M SHAH(6318) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4****MR. VISHRUT R JANI(6696) for the Respondent(s) No. 5****SHIVANG P JANI(8285) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN****Date : 22/12/2023****ORAL ORDER**

It has been brought to the notice of the Court that learned advocate for the petitioner has requested for some time. At the same time, learned advocate for the respondent has also requested for time to file an affidavit in rejoinder against reply in Election Application No. 5 of 2023 filed by the respondent under Order 7 Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure. S. O. to **12.01.2024**.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)